
Platz StNr. Name AK NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL
1. 5 TERTSCH Lisa ED GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:09 | 3. 1:17 28:01 | 9. 0:25 17:16 | 1. 0:56:10
2. 3 KLAMT Selina ED GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:18 | 9. 1:23 27:46 | 2. 0:23 17:21 | 2. 0:56:13
3. 9 GOMEZ-GÖGGEL Marlene ED GER triathlon.one Witten 09:15 | 7. 1:21 27:50 | 4. 0:26 17:23 | 3. 0:56:17
4. 7 KOCH Annika ED GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:12 | 5. 1:18 27:56 | 6. 0:26 17:35 | 4. 0:56:29
5. 6 NEUBERT Tanja ED GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:13 | 6. 1:23 27:50 | 3. 0:24 17:47 | 5. 0:56:39
6. 10 KNOLL Anabel ED GER triathlon.one Witten 09:04 | 1. 1:25 27:58 | 7. 0:23 18:01 | 8. 0:56:54
7. 8 MEIßNER Lena ED GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:05 | 2. 1:21 28:00 | 8. 0:23 18:11 | 9. 0:57:02
8. 44 POHLE Caroline ED GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 09:16 | 8. 1:26 27:45 | 1. 0:25 18:57 | 13. 0:57:52
9. 12 HOLM Anne ED SWE triathlon.one Witten 09:10 | 4. 1:23 27:52 | 5. 0:25 20:08 | 36. 0:59:00
10. 45 ZIMOVJANOVA Tereza ED CZE Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 09:55 | 20. 1:19 29:44 | 29. 0:23 17:54 | 6. 0:59:17
11. 21 BUSSE Anna ED GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:04 | 33. 1:31 29:48 | 34. 0:25 17:54 | 7. 0:59:44
12. 4 BRÖCKER Julia ED GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:05 | 36. 1:24 29:29 | 15. 0:25 18:24 | 10. 0:59:49
13. 39 MOSKALENKO Daryna ED UKR SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 10:03 | 30. 1:29 29:29 | 14. 0:24 19:05 | 15. 1:00:31
14. 59 FLEIG Sabrina ED GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:05 | 35. 1:30 29:46 | 32. 0:28 18:43 | 11. 1:00:35
15. 23 KÜSTNER Maite ED GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:03 | 29. 1:30 29:28 | 13. 0:25 19:08 | 16. 1:00:35
16. 56 WEIß Stephanie ED GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:03 | 31. 1:34 29:42 | 26. 0:31 18:49 | 12. 1:00:41
17. 72 KRÜGER Kati ED GER SG Eintracht Ergste 09:59 | 21. 1:26 29:36 | 21. 0:43 19:01 | 14. 1:00:47
18. 24 SEERIG Josephine ED GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:00 | 22. 1:28 29:35 | 20. 0:31 19:19 | 18. 1:00:55
19. 27 WOLF Pia ED GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 09:20 | 10. 1:40 30:00 | 38. 0:28 19:25 | 21. 1:00:56
20. 1 DIETZEL Leann Naima ED GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:04 | 34. 1:26 29:30 | 18. 0:27 19:28 | 24. 1:00:56
21. 17 SCHEFFOLD Helen ED GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 09:48 | 19. 1:30 29:46 | 31. 0:23 19:39 | 27. 1:01:07
22. 26 GROTEN Greta ED GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 09:25 | 13. 1:29 30:06 | 40. 0:25 19:44 | 29. 1:01:12
23. 61 JENDRYSCHIK Jenny ED GER HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg 10:17 | 47. 1:32 29:30 | 16. 0:28 19:26 | 22. 1:01:14
24. 13 CHRISTMANN Tina ED GER Team Berlin 10:01 | 25. 1:33 29:47 | 33. 0:30 19:22 | 19. 1:01:15
25. 16 VÖLKER Lina ED GER Team Berlin 10:00 | 24. 1:32 29:25 | 11. 0:26 19:55 | 32. 1:01:19
26. 14 STACH Thalia ED GER Team Berlin 10:01 | 28. 1:24 29:36 | 22. 0:27 19:51 | 31. 1:01:21
27. 49 CAGOL Lea ED GER SV Würzburg 05 10:09 | 39. 1:27 29:42 | 27. 0:27 19:37 | 26. 1:01:24
28. 15 UNGEWICKELL Lara Thekla ED GER Team Berlin 09:35 | 18. 1:26 29:59 | 37. 0:27 19:57 | 34. 1:01:25
29. 30 KOCH Antonia ED GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 10:35 | 52. 1:23 29:21 | 10. 0:25 19:42 | 28. 1:01:29
30. 20 HALTER Kathrin ED GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 10:18 | 48. 1:26 29:38 | 23. 0:26 19:49 | 30. 1:01:39
31. 33 KAMMER Lucie ED GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:09 | 37. 1:28 29:44 | 30. 0:24 19:56 | 33. 1:01:43
32. 37 DANIËLS Eva ED LUX SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:27 | 14. 1:26 30:06 | 39. 0:25 20:19 | 37. 1:01:46
33. 40 STEILING Ronja ED GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 10:00 | 23. 1:31 29:27 | 12. 0:28 20:34 | 42. 1:02:01
34. 22 HERRMANN Finja ED GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 10:12 | 44. 1:27 29:42 | 25. 0:28 20:28 | 40. 1:02:18
35. 32 LOGES Finja ED GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 09:33 | 17. 1:32 29:56 | 36. 0:27 20:49 | 43. 1:02:20
36. 53 HANF Amelie ED GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:09 | 38. 1:32 29:39 | 24. 0:27 20:50 | 44. 1:02:39
37. 57 WIPFLER Claudia ED GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:57 | 57. 1:38 30:24 | 42. 0:32 19:11 | 17. 1:02:44
38. 46 PRIKRYLOVA Dana ED CZE Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 09:23 | 11. 1:27 30:10 | 41. 0:31 21:23 | 45. 1:02:56
39. 60 MOSER Valerie ED GER Karlsruher Lemminge 10:52 | 55. 1:36 30:31 | 43. 0:30 19:27 | 23. 1:02:58
40. 70 GERLACH Lina ED GER DSW 12 Darmstadt 10:53 | 56. 1:32 30:48 | 44. 0:26 19:25 | 20. 1:03:06
41. 11 ATKINSON Lara ED GBR triathlon.one Witten 09:23 | 12. 1:33 32:25 | 57. 0:32 19:28 | 25. 1:03:23
42. 34 BUGGENHOUT Niki ED BEL Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:30 | 15. 1:38 29:56 | 35. 0:29 22:03 | 49. 1:03:38
43. 43 SCHUMANN Sophie ED GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:03 | 32. 1:33 29:43 | 28. 0:25 21:55 | 47. 1:03:41
44. 55 STERR Isabel ED GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:11 | 42. 1:39 31:25 | 50. 0:27 19:59 | 35. 1:03:44
45. 38 BRANDENBERG Jara ED GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 10:11 | 43. 1:31 29:35 | 19. 0:24 22:03 | 48. 1:03:46
46. 41 KÖPPER Emily Lucy ED GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:34 | 51. 1:25 31:12 | 48. 0:25 20:21 | 38. 1:03:59
47. 25 KORNMÜLLER Karina ED GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 10:10 | 41. 1:40 31:26 | 51. 0:27 20:22 | 39. 1:04:07
48. 36 WEBER Alina ED GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:33 | 49. 1:34 31:11 | 47. 0:26 20:28 | 41. 1:04:15
49. 50 RESSELBERGER Jule ED GER SV Würzburg 05 10:14 | 46. 1:34 29:30 | 17. 0:29 23:35 | 55. 1:05:23
50. 65 MILLER Lena ED GER SC Itzehoe 10:50 | 53. 1:29 30:54 | 46. 0:28 21:52 | 46. 1:05:34
51. 42 FEUßNER Pauline ED GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt 10:10 | 40. 1:43 31:27 | 52. 0:31 22:11 | 50. 1:06:03
52. 54 MOSER Theresa ED AUT Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 10:01 | 27. 1:41 31:36 | 55. 0:30 22:17 | 51. 1:06:07
53. 35 UHEREK Charlotte ED GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:01 | 26. 1:45 31:29 | 53. 0:28 22:27 | 52. 1:06:11
54. 71 TIMMEREVERS Theresa ED GER SV Würzburg 05 10:50 | 54. 1:37 30:49 | 45. 0:31 22:44 | 53. 1:06:34
55. 58 NEIDHARDT Anne ED GER Karlsruher Lemminge 09:32 | 16. 1:47 31:58 | 56. 0:31 23:07 | 54. 1:06:57
56. 48 WIPPICH Valesca Zoe ED GER Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:33 | 50. 1:33 31:13 | 49. 0:28 23:45 | 56. 1:07:35
57. 47 FAHRENSON Emma ED GER Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:12 | 45. 1:34 31:32 | 54. 0:27 24:44 | 57. 1:08:32
DNF 31 DREYLING Robin ED NED Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg
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Platz StNr. Name AK NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL
DNF 2 EIM Nina ED GER Triathlon Potsdam
DNF 19 KLIVE Nadine ED GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim
DNF 51 NICKEL Vera ED GER SV Würzburg 05
DNF 52 HAAG Eleisa ED GER SV Würzburg 05
DNF 18 PAULIG Maria Gabriele ED GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim
DNF 62 KRUISSELBRINK Dieske ED NED HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg
DNF 64 PFEIFFER Leonie Antonia ED GER HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg
DNF 67 FUCHS Clara ED GER Tri Team Hagen
DNF 28 WÜRTH Alina ED GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen
DNF 29 VAN BEEK Lea ED GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg
DNF 63 LOWINUS Theresa ED GER HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg

STARTER: 69
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

09.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Frauen

Rang Team T.Punkte Team Mitglieder E.-Zeit E.-Punkte
1 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten                            10         Lisa Tertsch  (5)       0:56:10 1

Annika Koch  (7)       0:56:29 4
Tanja Neubert  (6)       0:56:39 5
Lena Meißner  (8)       0:57:02 7

2 triathlon.one Witten                            18         Marlene Gomez-Göggel  (9)       0:56:17 3
Anabel Knoll  (10)       0:56:54 6
Anne Holm  (12)       0:59:00 9
Lara Atkinson  (11)       1:03:23 39

3 Triathlon Potsdam                            33         Selina Klamt  (3)       0:56:13 2
Julia Bröcker  (4)       0:59:49 12
Leann Naima Dietzel  (1)       1:00:56 19
Nina Eim  (2)       DNF 59

4 Absolute Teamsport KTT 01                            43         Anna Busse  (21)       0:59:44 11
Maite Küstner  (23)       1:00:35 15
Josephine Seerig  (24)       1:00:55 17
Finja Herrmann  (22)       1:02:18 33

5 Team Berlin                            72         Tina Christmann  (13)       1:01:15 23
Lina Völker  (16)       1:01:19 24
Thalia Stach  (14)       1:01:21 25
Lara Thekla Ungewickell  (15)       1:01:25 27

6 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM                            76         Daryna Moskalenko  (39)       1:00:31 13
Eva Daniëls  (37)       1:01:46 31
Ronja Steiling  (40)       1:02:01 32
Jara Brandenberg  (38)       1:03:46 43

7 Mey Post-SV Tübingen                            84         Pia Wolf  (27)       1:00:56 18
Greta Groten  (26)       1:01:12 21
Karina Kornmüller  (25)       1:04:07 45
Alina Würth  (28)       DNF 59

8 Karlsruher Lemminge                            88         Sabrina Fleig  (59)       1:00:35 14
Claudia Wipfler  (57)       1:02:44 36
Valerie Moser  (60)       1:02:58 38
Anne Neidhardt  (58)       1:06:57 51

9 SG Dresdner Spitzen Triathlon Team / LTV Erfurt                            93         Caroline Pohle  (44)       0:57:52 8
Sophie Schumann  (43)       1:03:41 41
Emily Lucy Köpper  (41)       1:03:59 44
Pauline Feußner  (42)       1:06:03 48

9 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart                            93         Stephanie Weiß  (56)       1:00:41 16
Amelie Hanf  (53)       1:02:39 35
Isabel Sterr  (55)       1:03:44 42
Theresa Moser  (54)       1:06:07 49

11 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen                            99         Tereza Zimovjanova  (45)       0:59:17 10
Dana Prikrylova  (46)       1:02:56 37
Valesca Zoe Wippich  (48)       1:07:35 52
Emma Fahrenson  (47)       1:08:32 53

12 TSV Amicitia Viernheim                            108         Helen Scheffold  (17)       1:01:07 20
Kathrin Halter  (20)       1:01:39 29
Maria Gabriele Paulig  (18)       DNF 59
Nadine Klive  (19)       DNF 59

13 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt                            116         Lucie Kammer  (33)       1:01:43 30
Niki Buggenhout  (34)       1:03:38 40
Alina Weber  (36)       1:04:15 46
Charlotte Uherek  (35)       1:06:11 50

14 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg                            121         Antonia Koch  (30)       1:01:29 28
Finja Loges  (32)       1:02:20 34
Lea van Beek  (29)       DNF 59
Robin Dreyling  (31)       DNF 59
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

09.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Frauen

Rang Team T.Punkte Team Mitglieder E.-Zeit E.-Punkte
15 SV Würzburg 05                            132         Lea Cagol  (49)       1:01:24 26

Jule Resselberger  (50)       1:05:23 47
Vera Nickel  (51)       DNF 59
Eleisa Haag  (52)       DNF 59

16 HEIKOTEL Tri Team Hamburg                            140         Jenny Jendryschik  (61)       1:01:14 22
Dieske Kruisselbrink  (62)       DNF 59
Theresa Lowinus  (63)       DNF 59
Leonie Antonia Pfeiffer  (64)       DNF 59

STARTER: 16
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

08.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Männer

Platz StNr. Name NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL
1. 6 NYGAARD PRIESTER Lasse GER HYLO Team Saar 08:26 | 5. 1:18 25:57 | 15. 0:23 14:52 | 1. 0:50:58
2. 7 HELLWIG Tim GER HYLO Team Saar 08:14 | 1. 1:20 26:05 | 19. 0:22 15:11 | 2. 0:51:15
3. 11 HENSELEIT Simon GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 14. 1:24 25:42 | 4. 0:24 15:16 | 3. 0:51:21
4. 27 LÜHRS Lasse GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 08:35 | 19. 1:25 25:41 | 2. 0:21 15:31 | 5. 0:51:34
5. 8 WERNZ Valentin GER HYLO Team Saar 08:23 | 2. 1:15 26:04 | 18. 0:28 15:30 | 4. 0:51:43
6. 48 PANJER Gjalt NED PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:41 | 27. 1:21 25:43 | 5. 0:25 15:33 | 6. 0:51:44
7. 2 VOGEL Johannes GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:38 | 23. 1:23 25:43 | 6. 0:23 15:37 | 7. 0:51:46
8. 36 GRAF Henry Christopher GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:31 | 9. 1:31 25:39 | 1. 0:24 15:43 | 9. 0:51:49
9. 1 SCHOMBURG Jonas GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:26 | 4. 1:22 25:53 | 12. 0:26 15:43 | 10. 0:51:52
10. 12 DIENER Eric GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:33 | 13. 1:25 25:45 | 7. 0:23 15:50 | 11. 0:51:59
11. 9 ZIEHMER Chris GER HYLO Team Saar 08:32 | 11. 1:16 25:54 | 13. 0:23 16:06 | 16. 0:52:13
12. 3 KRAMP Till GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:42 | 28. 1:20 25:41 | 3. 0:21 16:17 | 21. 0:52:23
13. 21 BETTIN Benedikt GER Team Berlin 08:35 | 20. 1:21 25:46 | 8. 0:22 16:25 | 28. 0:52:31
14. 5 ZACHÄUS Stefan LUX EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 08:34 | 16. 1:20 25:48 | 10. 0:22 16:31 | 35. 0:52:39
15. 65 GUILMOT Thomas BEL Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 08:43 | 29. 1:25 26:12 | 21. 0:24 15:55 | 13. 0:52:41
16. 22 BOGEN Rico GER Team Berlin 08:31 | 10. 1:26 25:46 | 9. 0:24 16:37 | 37. 0:52:47
17. 28 EMDE Nick GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 08:54 | 43. 1:25 26:03 | 17. 0:24 16:13 | 18. 0:53:01
18. 31 TÖPPER Justus GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:36 | 21. 1:29 26:13 | 23. 0:23 16:27 | 31. 0:53:09
19. 59 DENTENEER Peter BEL Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 08:33 | 12. 1:29 26:18 | 25. 0:24 16:27 | 32. 0:53:13
20. 46 OSTERHOLT Jonas GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:30 | 7. 1:20 26:29 | 26. 0:24 16:31 | 34. 0:53:18
21. 14 SCHÖNKE Fabian GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:48 | 36. 1:24 26:01 | 16. 0:26 16:42 | 42. 0:53:23
22. 42 LINSENMEIER Samuel GER triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 34. 1:24 26:07 | 20. 0:24 16:42 | 41. 0:53:27
23. 20 ABELE Ivan GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:28 | 6. 1:28 25:49 | 11. 0:33 17:09 | 52. 0:53:29
24. 40 SIEVERS Lennart GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:34 | 17. 1:33 26:13 | 22. 0:22 16:50 | 44. 0:53:34
25. 66 KULL Alexander GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:02 | 48. 1:23 27:17 | 44. 0:25 15:43 | 8. 0:53:52
26. 30 TREBST Jonathan GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:16 | 62. 1:17 27:12 | 39. 0:22 15:54 | 12. 0:54:04
27. 23 BÜTTEL Janne GER Team Berlin 08:57 | 46. 1:24 25:57 | 14. 0:22 17:24 | 55. 0:54:07
28. 52 HOFFMANN Jonas GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:50 | 38. 1:27 27:31 | 54. 0:27 15:56 | 14. 0:54:13
29. 70 SONNENBERG Theo GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:19 | 68. 1:26 27:05 | 33. 0:24 16:03 | 15. 0:54:19
30. 47 OSTERHOLT Cedric GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 08:25 | 3. 1:25 26:30 | 27. 0:25 17:38 | 58. 0:54:25
31. 19 LEHNEN Linus GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:18 | 65. 1:26 26:59 | 29. 0:25 16:15 | 20. 0:54:26
32. 68 FEUER Richard GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 08:51 | 40. 1:25 27:30 | 53. 0:25 16:14 | 19. 0:54:26
33. 45 BOLBAT Marcel GER triathlon.one Witten 09:19 | 67. 1:24 27:03 | 31. 0:30 16:10 | 17. 0:54:29
34. 67 LEHMBERG Marcel GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:10 | 58. 1:27 27:06 | 34. 0:28 16:20 | 23. 0:54:33
35. 55 PIETRERA Thomas FRA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:45 | 31. 1:24 27:38 | 59. 0:25 16:21 | 25. 0:54:35
36. 43 GOENÉ Victor NED triathlon.one Witten 09:06 | 53. 1:23 27:15 | 42. 0:22 16:30 | 33. 0:54:38
37. 33 FAHRENSON Luca GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:39 | 25. 1:28 27:42 | 62. 0:27 16:20 | 24. 0:54:39
38. 26 WIESNER Paul GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:17 | 64. 1:25 27:09 | 35. 0:30 16:18 | 22. 0:54:40
39. 35 LÖSCHKE Franz GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:04 | 51. 1:27 27:11 | 36. 0:30 16:27 | 30. 0:54:41
40. 49 DIXON Monty AUS PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 09:14 | 61. 1:24 27:12 | 38. 0:28 16:22 | 27. 0:54:41
41. 72 MACK Philipp GER SV Würzburg 05 09:05 | 52. 1:25 27:22 | 48. 0:30 16:22 | 26. 0:54:45
42. 51 CANAS DEL PALACIO Alejandro ESP WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:56 | 45. 1:27 27:29 | 52. 0:29 16:26 | 29. 0:54:49
43. 10 ORTFELD Jaspar GER HYLO Team Saar 09:04 | 50. 1:18 27:23 | 49. 0:23 16:40 | 40. 0:54:51
44. 69 HEILAND John GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:20 | 70. 1:26 26:56 | 28. 0:22 16:47 | 43. 0:54:53
45. 57 DIEDRICH Karl GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 09:03 | 49. 1:26 27:18 | 46. 0:28 16:37 | 38. 0:54:55
46. 39 HUCKSCHLAG Nils GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:19 | 66. 1:25 27:05 | 32. 0:31 16:40 | 39. 0:55:02
47. 58 WARMUTH Kenneth GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 09:17 | 63. 1:25 27:02 | 30. 0:29 16:55 | 45. 0:55:10
48. 62 HOFFMANN Jannik GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:07 | 56. 1:23 27:17 | 45. 0:24 17:00 | 47. 0:55:13
49. 71 KRECKEL Jonas GER SV Würzburg 05 09:02 | 47. 1:27 27:19 | 47. 0:28 17:01 | 48. 0:55:19
50. 13 SCHMITT Silas GER Sportunion Neckarsulm 08:35 | 18. 1:17 28:00 | 66. 0:30 16:57 | 46. 0:55:20
51. 61 ERNST Dario GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:08 | 57. 1:29 27:14 | 41. 0:26 17:02 | 49. 0:55:21
52. 16 ZIEGLER Michael GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:34 | 15. 1:25 27:51 | 65. 0:27 17:07 | 50. 0:55:25
53. 32 KREIBICH Malte GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:49 | 37. 1:24 27:36 | 57. 0:27 17:10 | 53. 0:55:28
54. 75 JANSEN Stijn GER SV Würzburg 05 08:46 | 32. 1:29 27:37 | 58. 0:27 17:09 | 51. 0:55:30
55. 56 HOGERVORST Nicklas GER Absolute Teamsport KTT 01 08:53 | 42. 1:23 27:31 | 55. 0:25 17:23 | 54. 0:55:37
56. 17 FREY Duncan GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 08:48 | 35. 1:23 27:39 | 61. 0:28 17:26 | 56. 0:55:45
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

08.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Männer

Platz StNr. Name NAT Verein SWIM T1 BIKE T2 RUN TOTAL
57. 64 REUTER Fabian GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal 09:07 | 55. 1:33 28:11 | 67. 0:27 16:32 | 36. 0:55:52
58. 78 GROTH Junias Benjamin GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:50 | 39. 1:28 27:33 | 56. 0:26 17:37 | 57. 0:55:56
59. 76 HEGGE Friedrich GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 09:10 | 59. 1:24 27:15 | 43. 0:25 17:46 | 60. 0:56:02
60. 73 KLINDER Markus GER SV Würzburg 05 08:55 | 44. 1:32 27:25 | 50. 0:28 17:45 | 59. 0:56:09
61. 25 WITT Maurice ARG Team Berlin 09:06 | 54. 1:26 27:13 | 40. 0:21 18:10 | 61. 0:56:18
62. 74 ROHRBECK Lasse GER SV Würzburg 05 08:38 | 22. 1:27 27:44 | 63. 0:25 18:21 | 62. 0:56:36
63. 54 STOLLENWERK Yannic GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:12 | 60. 1:26 27:11 | 37. 0:32 18:21 | 63. 0:56:45
64. 38 EPPLE Ron GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:38 | 24. 1:26 26:17 | 24. 0:31 19:58 | 68. 0:56:52
65. 34 VON MÜLLER Jakob GER Triathlon Potsdam 08:43 | 30. 1:22 27:39 | 60. 0:26 18:51 | 65. 0:57:04
66. 80 JOHANNSEN Constantin GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 08:41 | 26. 1:22 27:47 | 64. 0:31 18:58 | 66. 0:57:20
67. 44 MECKEL Max GER triathlon.one Witten 08:47 | 33. 1:26 29:12 | 68. 0:25 18:26 | 64. 0:58:19
68. 41 MIER Jonas GER triathlon.one Witten 08:31 | 8. 1:28 29:25 | 69. 0:27 19:28 | 67. 0:59:22
69. 79 ROGGENLAND Daniel GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe 09:20 | 69. 1:30 29:29 | 70. 0:24 20:08 | 69. 1:00:52
70. 53 THIMM Aron GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 08:52 | 41. 1:29 27:27 | 51. 0:27 23:18 | 70. 1:01:35
DNF 4 SPERL Maximilian GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten
DNF 24 WENDLANDT Simon GER Team Berlin
DNF 77 RECHENBERG Robbin GER Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe
DNF 60 LEMMENS Tuur BEL Absolute Teamsport KTT 01
DNF 18 MÄNNER Magnus GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen
DNF 29 KEMPMANN Neilan GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM
DNF 15 LEISS Arne GER Sportunion Neckarsulm
DNF 37 KRAFT Fabian GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt
DNS 50 N.N. PSD Bank Tri Post Trier
DNS 63 WERRBACH Moritz GER Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal
DNS 89 KOSER Lukas GER SV Nikar Heidelberg
n.a. 82  
n.a. 83  
n.a. 88  
n.a. 90  

STARTER: 85
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

08.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Männer

Rang Team T.Punkte Team Mitglieder E.-Zeit E.-Punkte
1 HYLO Team Saar                            19   Lasse Nygaard Priester  (6)       0:50:58 1

Tim Hellwig  (7)       0:51:15 2
Valentin Wernz  (8)       0:51:43 5
Chris Ziehmer  (9)       0:52:13 11
Jaspar Ortfeld  (10)       0:54:51 43

2 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten                            42   Johannes Vogel  (2)       0:51:46 7
Jonas Schomburg  (1)       0:51:52 9
Till Kramp  (3)       0:52:23 12
Stefan Zachäus  (5)       0:52:39 14
Maximilian Sperl  (4)       DNF 77

3 Sportunion Neckarsulm                            84   Simon Henseleit  (11)       0:51:21 3
Eric Diener  (12)       0:51:59 10
Fabian Schönke  (14)       0:53:23 21
Silas Schmitt  (13)       0:55:20 50
Arne Leiss  (15)       DNF 77

4 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM                            85   Lasse Lührs  (27)       0:51:34 4
Nick Emde  (28)       0:53:01 17
Jonathan Trebst  (30)       0:54:04 26
Paul Wiesner  (26)       0:54:40 38
Neilan Kempmann  (29)       DNF 77

5 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier                            96   Gjalt Panjer  (48)       0:51:44 6
Jonas Osterholt  (46)       0:53:18 20
Cedric Osterholt  (47)       0:54:25 30
Monty Dixon  (49)       0:54:41 40
 N.N.  (50)       DNS 81

6 Team Berlin                            117   Benedikt Bettin  (21)       0:52:31 13
Rico Bogen  (22)       0:52:47 16
Janne Büttel  (23)       0:54:07 27
Maurice Witt  (25)       0:56:18 61
Simon Wendlandt  (24)       DNF 77

7 Team Weimarer Ingenieure                            120   Alexander Kull  (66)       0:53:52 25
Theo Sonnenberg  (70)       0:54:19 29
Richard Feuer  (68)       0:54:26 32
Marcel Lehmberg  (67)       0:54:33 34
John Heiland  (69)       0:54:53 44

8 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt                            142   Henry Christopher Graf  (36)       0:51:49 8
Lennart Sievers  (40)       0:53:34 24
Nils Huckschlag  (39)       0:55:02 46
Ron Epple  (38)       0:56:52 64
Fabian Kraft  (37)       DNF 77

9 Triathlon Potsdam                            147   Justus Töpper  (31)       0:53:09 18
Luca Fahrenson  (33)       0:54:39 37
Franz Löschke  (35)       0:54:41 39
Malte Kreibich  (32)       0:55:28 53
Jakob von Müller  (34)       0:57:04 65

10 triathlon.one Witten                            158   Samuel Linsenmeier  (42)       0:53:27 22
Marcel Bolbat  (45)       0:54:29 33
Victor Goené  (43)       0:54:38 36
Max Meckel  (44)       0:58:19 67
Jonas Mier  (41)       0:59:22 68

11 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen                            162   Ivan Abele  (20)       0:53:29 23
Linus Lehnen  (19)       0:54:26 31
Michael Ziegler  (16)       0:55:25 52
Duncan Frey  (17)       0:55:45 56
Magnus Männer  (18)       DNF 77
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DIE FINALS 2023 - Düsseldorf
1. Triathlon Bundesliga

08.07.2023
Ergebnisliste Männer

Rang Team T.Punkte Team Mitglieder E.-Zeit E.-Punkte
12 Absolute Teamsport KTT 01                            166   Peter Denteneer  (59)       0:53:13 19

Karl Diedrich  (57)       0:54:55 45
Kenneth Warmuth  (58)       0:55:10 47
Nicklas Hogervorst  (56)       0:55:37 55
Tuur Lemmens  (60)       DNF 77

13 WEICON Tri Finish Münster                            168   Jonas Hoffmann  (52)       0:54:13 28
Thomas Pietrera  (55)       0:54:35 35
Alejandro Canas del Palacio  (51)       0:54:49 42
Yannic Stollenwerk  (54)       0:56:45 63
Aron Thimm  (53)       1:01:35 70

14 Triathlon Team KSV Baunatal                            171   Thomas Guilmot  (65)       0:52:41 15
Jannik Hoffmann  (62)       0:55:13 48
Dario Ernst  (61)       0:55:21 51
Fabian Reuter  (64)       0:55:52 57
Moritz Werrbach  (63)       DNS 81

15 SV Würzburg 05                            204   Philipp Mack  (72)       0:54:45 41
Jonas Kreckel  (71)       0:55:19 49
Stijn Jansen  (75)       0:55:30 54
Markus Klinder  (73)       0:56:09 60
Lasse Rohrbeck  (74)       0:56:36 62

16 Team B&H Sport-Club Itzehoe                            252   Junias Benjamin Groth  (78)       0:55:56 58
Friedrich Hegge  (76)       0:56:02 59
Constantin Johannsen  (80)       0:57:20 66
Daniel Roggenland  (79)       1:00:52 69
Robbin Rechenberg  (77)       DNF 77

STARTER: 16
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